Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 88
Series of 2017

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons

in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of 2010, known as the
‘Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646”.
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

ALINTANAHIN, KATHLYN MAY GUMANAB
ANTEGRA, TEOFILA MAASIN

AYOHAN, MARNILLE FLOR

BACTOL, MA. LEIZEL PAGENTE
BARTOLOME, RICA LIZA CARLOS
BERSABAL, MERCEDES ALESNA

CADAG, MARITES BALANDRA

CANALES, MARIA BARBARA PLACIDES

CASUYON, JOANA

CATIBOG, LOUCIVILLA MARTINEZ
CORDERO, BEVERLYN MONTALLANA

DAEP, ZHEENA LIAO
DALEON, JOY ROMATALAD

DALIDA, CLARENCE HANNAH TAN

DIGMAN, JUVELYN TAGHAP

EDQUILANE, MA. ANGELICA LUCIDO
EJERCITO, MARY CAMILLE ABAIS

ESCORO, ANGELINE CABA

ESTAMPADOR, ARLEN SANTIAGO

FABROS, ELENA CARBO

FUENTES, MICHELLE ANN MASALANG
GABON, ZYRINE JOY RICAFRENTE

GALENCIA, MARIBEL ABAINZA
GALLEGO, MYLENE HERMOSO
GARCIA, CHERRY PANELO

GOMEZ, MARIA VICTORIA FELIX

GUERERO, SANDRA LAMPOS
HARD, MELANI DANDQOY
JOCSON, JENNALYN VAFLOR
KALAW, CARMELA BONZON

LATORRE, JACQUELINE ORDIZ
LAVARIAS, LADY LAARNIE LOPEZ
LOMUNTAD, MARIA CRISTINA GUZMAN

MACQY, SYLANIE ABRINGE

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ANNE SIMONETTE BALLON
EVA MARIE DELON
MELINDA VOCES

DAN RICHARD CELSO

DAN RICHARD CELSO
KATHERINE ANN MAGRACIA
MELINDA VOCES
ANGELITA ARELLANO
JORIZA ZAVALLA

SONIA SEVILLANO

TROY EDISON YAW

DAN RICHARD CELSO
RIZALLY ARANAS
ALEJANDRO ROGADO
PRINCESS ANNE ESPONILLA
BRIAN MANALANSANG
VANESSA UY

DAN RICHARD CELSO

EVA MARIE DELON
NATIVIDAD TAMAYO
BRIAN MANALANSANG
BRIAN MANALANSANG
BARBARA ANNE GARCIA
DAN RICHARD CELSO
KRISTINE LABASBAS
FERNANDO HEBRON
BARBARA ANNE GARCIA
AGAPE GRACE MIGUEL
BARBARA ANNE GARCIA
EDUARDO REVERENTE JR.
LENIN MADLANGBAYAN
PABLO MELGO JR.
BARBARA ANNE GARCIA
DAN RICHARD CELSO

PRC LIC. NO

0021261
0007850
0001708
0019261
0019261
0023100
0001708
0000584
0007407

0012423

0005238
0019261
0002960
0015191
0022674
0018855
0003661
0019261
0007850
0002021
0018855
0018855
0003604
0019261
0013311
0008656
0003604
0019097
0003604
0024326
0004812
0017372
0003604
0019261
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Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned

MALAGA, JULIE MAE MOLETA
MATA, BERNADETTE TIBAY
MENDOZA, ELLIEN OROSCO
MOLINA, JENNICA OLOROSO

PAGJUNUSAN, ANALUZ FRANCISCO
PINEDA, FRANCISCA MANUEL

REGINO, WILLA MAY OLAER

SALCEDO, GERALDINE ABALOS

DAN RICHARD CELSO
PATRICK BRIAN PEREZ
EDUARDO REVERENTE JR.
MARIA LAARNI LOPEZ
MELINDA VOCES

DANILO FACTORAN

DAN RICHARD CELSO
OLIVER JOAQUIN BAUTISTA

SANTOS, MARY ANNE PAULINE GONZALES ANNE SIMONETTE BALLON

SANSAET, SHEILA ONTOY

SERRANO, ELLA MARIE TAGORDA

TAGLE, IRENE PEREZ

TAN, JOANNA PAULA MACHADO
TRIMOR, TERESSA MENDOZA

VALIENTE, EDNA VICENTE

VASQUEZ, JOANNA JOY ANCHETA

LEMUEL ILAGAN
BRENDA BAGSIK
LEMUEL ILAGAN
BARBARA ANNE GARCIA
MA. LUISA CARPIO
BARBARA ANNE GARCIA
DAN RICHARD CELSO
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Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

approval of the

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be

for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this

14th

FLORENGIOJC. DINO, II
ber

(VACANT)
Member

day of o

, 2017.

44/
EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman

0019261
0004796
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0005000
0001708
0012095
0019261
0003075
0021261
0012201
0003400
0012201
0003604
0003330
0003604
0019261
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ATTESTED BY:

2t S Mo
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :
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TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO YOLANDA DYREYES
Commissioner Commissioner
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